
Page 1 of 3 
 

 
BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

Tender Notification No:BBMP/EE/BSD/TEND/05/2013-14     

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Bangalore South Division, 
Amruth nagara, Konankunte 
Main road, Soudamini Layout, 
Bangalore-62.   
Dated : 10.10.2013 

 
INVITATION FOR SHORT TERM TENDER 

(Only through E-Procurement) 

 
1. In order to ensure availability of value added quality water throughout the year, 

BBMP has decided to provide Electronic Liquid chlorine injection system and 

Fluoride removal plant at Tube well based schemes in villages having 

bacteriological contamination, Fluoride & etc more than desirable limits. Keeping 

this in view, the Executive Engineer, BBMP, Bangalore south Division invites Short 

term tender to provide water for Urban habitations from 

 Manufacturers, 
 

 Suppliers of complete Electronic Liquid chlorine injection system and Fluoride 

removal plant on their own or 
 

 Consortia of manufacturer with NGO / Service provider  

 Consortia of supplier of complete Electronic Liquid chlorine injection system and 

Fluoride removal plant with NGO / Service provider 

2. In case of consortia, the bidder will submit consent of the   manufacturers / supplier 

of Electronic Liquid chlorine injection system and Fluoride removal plant on legal 

documents along with bid, without which the bid will be rejected. The bidder will 

not be allowed to change the manufacturer / supplier after the award of the contract 

without prior approval of the department. 

3. Other details and instruction to the bidder can be seen in the tender documents. 

4. RFP documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of the Government of 

Karnataka from 17-10-2013 

5. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 

16.00 hours on 22.10.2013 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-

procurement portal guidelines. 

 



Page 2 of 3 
 

 

TABLE 

Sl No. Name of the work 
Approximate value 

of work (Rs in 
Lakhs) 

EMD  (in Rs) 

1 3 4 5 

 Electronic Liquid Chlorine Injection 
System 

  

1 

Supply commissioning & maintenance of 
Electronic Liquid Chlorine Injection System 
for residual chlorine for 0.5 to 2 ppm and O & 
M Contract for three years in w.no.184 
Uttarahalli ( 8 Nos) 

31.44 78600.00 

2 

Supply commissioning & maintenance of 
Electronic Liquid Chlorine Injection System 
for residual chlorine for 0.5 to 2 ppm and O & 
M Contract for three years in w.no.196 
Anjanapura ( 4 Nos) 

15.72 39300.00 

3 

Supply commissioning & maintenance of 
Electronic Liquid Chlorine Injection System 
for residual chlorine for 0.5 to 2 ppm and O & 
M Contract for three years in w.no.191 
Singasandra ( 3 Nos) 

11.79 29475.00 

4 

Supply commissioning & maintenance of 
Electronic Liquid Chlorine Injection System 
for residual chlorine for 0.5 to 2 ppm and O & 
M Contract for three years in w.no.192 Begur 
(2 Nos) 

7.86 19650.00 

 Floride removal plants   

1 
Supply Installation and commissioning of 
floride removal plants in  w.no.184 Uttarahalli 
( 9 Nos)  

56.25 140625.00 

2 
Supply Installation and commissioning of 
floride removal plants in  w.no.197 
Vasanthapura ( 5 Nos) 

31.25 78125.00 

3 
Supply Installation and commissioning of 
floride removal plants in  w.no.194 Gottigere 
( 1 Nos) 

6.25 15625.00 

4 
Supply Installation and commissioning of 
floride removal plants in  w.no.196 
Anjanapura ( 1 Nos)   

6.25 15625.00 

5 
Supply Installation and commissioning of 
floride removal plants in  Begur & Elenahalli 
Villages w.no.192 Begur ( 6 Nos) 

37.50 93750.00 

6 

Supply Installation and commissioning of 
floride removal plants in Kammanahalli, 
Kalena Agrahara, Basavanapura, 
Chikkatogur, and Chandrashekar pura  
w.no.192 Begur ( 8 Nos) 

50.00 125000.00 

 
Calendar of events: 
 

 Last Date for uploading the Filled Tender Document is 22-10-2013 upto 4.00 p.m.  

 Date of Financial bid Opening of  Tenders  is on  24-10.2013 by 4.30 p.m 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

 For participating in above e-procurement process the bidder/Firm should have enrolled with 

e-procurement and get digital signature which   is   mandatory   for   participating in e-

procurement in above RFP. 

 Bidders are required to pay online the bid processing fee as detailed in the website (Error! 



Page 3 of 3 
 

Hyperlink reference not valid. ). 

 Earnest money deposit must be furnished through NEFT. 

 The bidder should submit the original qualification and technical documents.    

 E-procurement Tender shall be called at the Office of the Executive Engineer, BBMP, 

Bangalore south Division, Bangalore-62. 

 The bidder should have a minimum 3 years of national experience in supplying drinking 

water technology solutions. 

 Note: Issuance of bid documents does not guarantee that the bidder is meeting the eligibility 

criteria 

 Firm shall arrange operator, preferably local, for each of the habitation where plant is 

established. 

 Firm  shall  have  sufficient  man  power  for  IEC  activities,  awareness campaign and 

collection of tariff etc. 

 
 

Executive Engineer 
Bangalore South Division, BBMP 

Bangalore-62.  


